required in respect of the transaction);

(c) if the transaction requires a prospectus or product disclosure statement to be lodged with
ASIC, having lodged that document with ASIC; and

(d) if the transaction requires security holder approval, having obtained that approval.

The Company has announced the Proposed Transaction to the market having entered into the
Acquisition Agreement on 24 November 2015.  The Company would have held the Meeting. The
Company is also proposing to issue the Prospectus before 1 January 2016.  Accordingly, the
Company proposes to apply to ASX for confirmation of the extension of the deadline upon issuing
the Prospectus.  .

If Completion of the MX360 Acquisition does not occur, it is likely that the Company will be
automatically removed from the Official List of the ASX.

3 Pro forma statement of financial position

3.1 Pro forma balance sheet

The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet of the Company, following Completion and assuming that
the maximum amount is raised under the Public Offer, is set out below:

  Stirling Products Ltd MX360 Group Pty Ltd ELIMINATIONS

Pro-forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet
Post Transaction

Assets
Current Assets
Cash On Hand $3,655,355.00  $20,800.00   $3,676,155.00
Other Receivables   $555,000.00   $555,000.00
GST Receivable $42,455.00  $2,574.00   $45,029.00

Total Current
Assets

$3,697,810.00  $578,374.00  $0.00  $4,276,184.00

Fixed Assets
Intangible Assets $0.00  $3,019.00   $3,019.00
Total Fixed Assets $0.00  $3,019.00   $3,019.00

Total Assets $3,697,810.00  $581,393.00  $0.00  $4,279,203.00

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Trade Creditors $28,369.00  $28,319.00   $56,688.00

P a g e  | 18

Loans - Related
Parties

Loans - Other   $0.00   $0.00
Total Loans $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00

Total Current
Liabilities

$28,369.00  $28,319.00  $0.00  $56,688.00

Long Term
Liabilities

Loans $0.00  $0.00   $0.00
Total Long Term
Liabilities

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00

Total Liabilities $28,369.00  $28,319.00  $0.00  $56,688.00

Net Assets $3,669,441.00  $553,074.00  $0.00  $4,222,515.00

Equity
Issued Capital $4,000,000.00   $4,000,000.00
Owner's/Shareholder
Capital

$39,764,450.00  $575,800.00  $0.00  $40,340,250.00

Total Issued Capital $43,764,450.00  $575,800.00  $0.00  $44,340,250.00

Reserves
Fair Value $0.00  $0.00   $0.00
Total Reserves $0.00  $0.00   $0.00

Retained Earnings ($40,095,009.00) $0.00   ($40,095,009.00)
Current Year
Earnings

$0.00  ($22,726.00) $0.00  ($22,726.00)

Total Equity $3,669,441.00  $553,074.00  $0.00  $4,222,515.00

4 Share Capital - Effect of the Proposed Transaction on STI Shareholders

The following table shows the anticipated capital structure of the Company on Completion and on
a fully diluted basis.

Type of STI
securityhold
er

Before Completion After Completion on $4m
raising

On a fully diluted basis*

No. of
Shares

% of total
no. of
Shares

No. of Shares
% of total
no. of
Shares

No. of Shares
% of total
number of
Shares

Existing STI
Shareholders 17,571,781 70.29% 17,571,781 12.12% 17,571,781 12.10%

STI Placement
7,428,219 29.71% 7,428,219 5.12% 7,428,219 5.12%